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REGIONAL CENTER FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY 

के्षत्रीय जैव प्रौद्योगिकी कें द्र 
  Ref. No. BT/HRD/01/01/2014                                                                                                                                                eFile No. RCB-16026/22/2025-ADMIN-RCB-Part(7) 

  Ministry of Science & Technology                                                                                                                        Date: 05-01-2026 (Updated) 

  Department of Biotechnology 

07-DISBURSEMENT LIST FOR F.Y. 2025-26 
 

This sanction is accorded for the disbursement of Fellowship of the given period with an amount of ‘₹ 2,41,54,253 (Rupees Two Crore Forty-One Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Three Only)’ to 46 Universities/Institutes 

for 57 Fellows for F.Y. 2025-26, under DBT-Research Associateship (DBT-RA) Programme, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India, as per details given below in the table: 

  

S.No. Fellow ID Fellow Name Name of the Institute Category 
Duration Released Payment Details   

From To Item Amount (In ₹) Transaction Number Date 

1 DBTRA/2025-26/N/AIIMS/219 Preety Rawal 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, 

New Delhi 
RA-I 18-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 258194 
ICICN32025100820051381 8-Oct-25 

HRA 69712 

Contingency 18548 ICICN32025100820051373 8-Oct-25 

Total 346454     

2 DBTRA/2023-24/N/AIIMS/107 Mudasir Peerzada 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, 

New Delhi 
RA-I 16-May-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 261935 
ICICN32025100820051381 8-Oct-25 

HRA 70722 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 332657     

3 DBTRA/2023-24/N/ASHOKA/97 Dailu Pilot Dovih Ashoka University, Sonipat RA-I 11-May-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 271290 
ICICN32025100820051382 8-Oct-25 

HRA 24416 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 295706     

4 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/AAU/32 Chandana Malakar Assam Agriculture Univesity, Jorhat RA-III 1-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 335000 
ICICN32025100820051383 8-Oct-25 

HRA 30150 

Contingency 20833 ICICN32025100820051374 8-Oct-25 

Total 385983     

5 DBTRA/2025-26/N/BITD/221 Kanchan Upadhyay 
Bhilai Institute of Technology, Durg, 

Chhattisgarh 
RA-I 4-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 284387 
ICICN32025100820051384 8-Oct-25 

HRA 51190 

Contingency 20430 ICICN32025100820051375 8-Oct-25 

Total 356007     

6 DBTRA/2023-24/N/BITS-R/94 Ankita Shree 
Birla Institute of Technology, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand 
RA-II 15-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 399452 
IPT25100800009B3 8-Oct-25 

HRA 71901 

Contingency 27285 IPT25100800009B2 8-Oct-25 

Total 498638     

7 DBTRA/2023-24/N/BITS-H/100 Gayatri Devraj BITS Pilani, Hyderabad Campus RA-II 1-May-25 31-Oct-25 

Fellowship 366000 
IPT25100800006BS 8-Oct-25 

HRA 98820 

Contingency 25000 IPT25100800009B9 8-Oct-25 

Total 489820     

8 DBTRA/2023-24/N/BI/105 Mala Thapa Bose Institute, Kolkata RA-II 1-May-25 31-Oct-25 

Fellowship 366000 
ICICN32025100820051360 8-Oct-25 

HRA 98820 

Contingency 25000 ICICN32025100820049728 8-Oct-25 

Total 489820     
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9 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CDRI/39 Neha Maheshwari Central Drug Research Institute, Lucknow RA-II 4-Jul-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 177097 
ICICN32025100820051363 8-Oct-25 

HRA 31877 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 208974     

10 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CIMAP/93 Anirban Sardar 
Central Institute of Medicinal and 

Aromatic Plants, Lucknow 
RA-I 1-Apr-25 6-May-25 

Fellowship 69226 
ICICN32025100820051361 8-Oct-25 

HRA 12461 

Contingency 4973 ICICN32025100820049729 8-Oct-25 

Total 86660     

11 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CIMAP/93 Anirban Sardar 
Central Institute of Medicinal and 

Aromatic Plants, Lucknow 
RA-II 7-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 415194 
ICICN32025100820051361 8-Oct-25 

HRA 74735 

Contingency 28360 ICICN32025100820049729 8-Oct-25 

Total 518289     

12 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CUP/37 
Mahalaxmi 

Balachandar 
Central University of Punjab, Bathinda RA-III 20-Jun-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 359567 
ICICN32025100820051362 8-Oct-25 

HRA 32361 

Contingency 22361 ICICN32025100820049730 8-Oct-25 

Total 414289     

13 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CUR/99 Falguni Barman Central University of Rajasthan, Ajmer RA-I 13-May-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 267548 
ICICN32025100820051365 8-Oct-25 

HRA 48159 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 315707     

14 DBTRA/2023-24/N/CCMB/119 Sudharsan M 
Centre for Cellular and Molecular Biology 

Hyderabad 
RA-II 1-May-25 31-Oct-25 

Fellowship 366000 
ICICN32025100820051366 8-Oct-25 

HRA 98820 

Contingency 25000 ICICN32025100820049762 8-Oct-25 

Total 489820     

15 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IGIB/112 Priya Yadav 
CSIR-Institute of Genomics & Integrative 

Biology New Delhi 
RA-II 1-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 427000 
ICICN32025100820051369 8-Oct-25 

HRA 115290 

Contingency 29167 ICICN32025100820049763 8-Oct-25 

Total 571457     

16 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IHBT/10 Mohammed Rahim 
CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource 

Technology, Palampur 
RA-III 19-Jun-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 361800 
ICICN32025100820051367 8-Oct-25 

HRA 0 

Contingency 22500 ICICN32025100820051449 8-Oct-25 

Total 384300     

17 DBTRA/2023-24/N/ACBR/108 Neha Pandey 
Dr. B.R.Ambekar Centre for Biomedical 

Research, New Delhi 
RA-II 17-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 395516 
ICICN32025100820051368 8-Oct-25 

HRA 106789 

Contingency 27016 ICICN32025100820051450 8-Oct-25 

Total 529321     

18 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/GU/38 Manisha Choudhury Gauhati University, Guwahati RA-II 20-Jun-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 205367 
ICICN32025100820051420 8-Oct-25 

HRA 36966 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 242333     

19 DBTRA/2025-26/NE/IITBHU/223 Sagarika Pal IIT BHU, Varanasi RA-I 7-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 278774 
ICICN32025100820051421 8-Oct-25 

HRA 50179 

Contingency 20027 ICICN32025100820051343 8-Oct-25 

Total 348980     
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20 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IITD/11 Shufali Wani Indian Institue of Technology Delhi RA-III 27-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 278806 
ICICN32025100820051423 8-Oct-25 

HRA 75278 

Contingency 17339 ICICN32025100820051341 8-Oct-25 

Total 371423     

21 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IICT/102 Jayakrishnan U 
Indian Institute of Chemical Technology 

Hyderabad 
RA-II 15-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 399452 
ICICN32025100820049707 8-Oct-25 

HRA 107852 

Contingency 27285 ICICN32025100820051342 8-Oct-25 

Total 534589     

22 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IICT/120 Suresh G 
Indian Institute of Chemical Technology 

Hyderabad 
RA-II 1-May-25 31-Oct-25 

Fellowship 366000 
ICICN32025100820049707 8-Oct-25 

HRA 98820 

Contingency 25000 ICICN32025100820051342 8-Oct-25 

Total 489820     

23 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IIIM/98 Faheem Mir 
Indian Institute of Integrative Medicine 

Jammu 
RA-II 3-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 423065 
ICICN32025100820051422 8-Oct-25 

HRA 76152 

Contingency 28898 ICICN32025100820051344 8-Oct-25 

Total 528115     

24 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IISc/13 Sharat Sarmah Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru RA-II 26-Jun-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 193167 
ICICN32025100820051376 8-Oct-25 

HRA 52155 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 245322     

25 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IISc/15 Rudresha G V Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru RA-III 1-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 335000 
ICICN32025100820051376 8-Oct-25 

HRA 90450 

Contingency 20833 ICICN32025100820051411 8-Oct-25 

Total 446283     

26 DBTRA/2023-24/N/IISc/06 Rachayeeta Deb Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru RA-III 19-Jun-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 361800 
ICICN32025100820051376 8-Oct-25 

HRA 97686 

Contingency 22500 ICICN32025100820051411 8-Oct-25 

Total 481986     

27 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IISc/29 Abhijeet Das Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru RA-III 10-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 315548 
ICICN32025100820051376 8-Oct-25 

HRA 85198 

Contingency 19624 ICICN32025100820051411 8-Oct-25 

Total 420370     

28 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IIT-G/101 Himadri Das Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati RA-II 22-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 385677 
ICICN32025100820051378 8-Oct-25 

HRA 69422 

Contingency 26344 ICICN32025100820051412 8-Oct-25 

Total 481443     

29 DBTRA/2025-26/N/IITGN/216 Abdulkhalik Mansuri 
Indian Institute of Technology, 

Gandhinagar 
RA-I 20-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 254452 
ICICN32025100820051379 8-Oct-25 

HRA 22901 

Contingency 18280 ICICN32025100820051413 8-Oct-25 

Total 295633     

30 DBTRA/2025-26/N/IITMandi/218 Nitish Rawat Indian Institute of Technology, Mandi RA-I 1-Aug-25 31-Jan-26 

Fellowship 348000 
ICICN32025100820051380 8-Oct-25 

HRA 0 

Contingency 25000 ICICN32025100820051415 8-Oct-25 

Total 373000     
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31 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IIT-RPR/106 Manas Das Indian Institute of Technology, Ropar RA-II 17-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 395516 
ICICN32025100820051377 8-Oct-25 

HRA 35596 

Contingency 27016 ICICN32025100820051414 8-Oct-25 

Total 458128     

32 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IASST/103 Joyati Das 
Institute of Advanced Study in Science 

and Technology, Guwahati 
RA-II 15-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 399452 
ICICN32025100820049681 8-Oct-25 

HRA 71901 

Contingency 27285 ICICN32025100820049634 8-Oct-25 

Total 498638     

33 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IBSD/48 Shaheen Khullakpam 
Institute of Bioresources and Sustainable 

Development, Imphal, Manipur 
RA-II 28-Jun-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 189100 
ICICN32025100820049682 8-Oct-25 

HRA 17019 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 206119     

34 DBTRA/2023-24/N/ILS/95 Archana Tripathy Institute of Life Sciences Bhubaneswar RA-II 16-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 397484 
ICICN32025100820051321 8-Oct-25 

HRA 71547 

Contingency 27151 ICICN32025100820049635 8-Oct-25 

Total 496182     

35 DBTRA/2023-24/N/JNU/118 Smritikana Dutta Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi RA-II 20-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 389613 
ICICN32025100820051322 8-Oct-25 

HRA 105196 

Contingency 26613 ICICN32025100820049636 8-Oct-25 

Total 521422     

36 DBTRA/2023-24/N/KUK/111 Pawan Kumar Kurukshetra University, Haryana RA-II 8-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 413226 
ICICN32025100820051323 8-Oct-25 

HRA 37190 

Contingency 28226 ICICN32025100820049637 8-Oct-25 

Total 478642     

37 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NABI/124 Kumaravel Marimuthu 
National Agri-Food Biotechnology 

Institute, Mohali 
RA-II 20-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 389613 
ICICN32025100820049740 8-Oct-25 

HRA 70130 

Contingency 26613 ICICN32025100820049624 8-Oct-25 

Total 486356     

38 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NII/89 Ajay Danga National Institute of Immunology Delhi RA-II 20-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 389613 
ICICN32025100820049741 8-Oct-25 

HRA 105196 

Contingency 26613 ICICN32025100820049625 8-Oct-25 

Total 521422     

39 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIO-V/125 Alfisa Siddique National Institute of Oceanography, Goa RA-I 1-Apr-25 21-May-25 

Fellowship 97290 
ICICN32025100820049744 8-Oct-25 

HRA 17512 

Contingency 6989 ICICN32025100820049628 8-Oct-25 

Total 121791     

40 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIO-V/125 Alfisa Siddique National Institute of Oceanography, Goa RA-II 22-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 385677 
ICICN32025100820049744 8-Oct-25 

HRA 69422 

Contingency 26344 ICICN32025100820049628 8-Oct-25 

Total 481443     

41 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPER-A/90 Amrita Singh 
National Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education and Research, Ahmedabad 
RA-II 24-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 381742 
ICICN32025100820049743 8-Oct-25 

HRA 103070 

Contingency 26075 ICICN32025100820049627 8-Oct-25 

Total 510887     
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42 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPER-RAE/91 Anchala Kumari 
National Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education and Research, Raebareli 
RA-II 16-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 397484 
ICICN32025100820049742 8-Oct-25 

HRA 71547 

Contingency 27151 ICICN32025100820049626 8-Oct-25 

Total 496182     

43 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPGR/23 Ravindra Chandan 
National Institute of Plant Genome 

Research, New Delhi 
RA-III 27-Jun-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 343933 
ICICN32025100820051457 8-Oct-25 

HRA 92862 

Contingency 21389 ICICN32025100820051292 8-Oct-25 

Total 458184     

44 DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPGR/31 Aishwarye Sharma 
National Institute of Plant Genome 

Research, New Delhi 
RA-III 21-Jun-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 357333 
ICICN32025100820051457 8-Oct-25 

HRA 96480 

Contingency 22222 ICICN32025100820051292 8-Oct-25 

Total 476035     

45 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/NIT-S/116 
Samson 

Lalhmangaihzuala 
National Institute of Technology, Silchar RA-II 2-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 425032 
ICICN32025100820051458 8-Oct-25 

HRA 38253 

Contingency 29032 ICICN32025100820051293 8-Oct-25 

Total 492317     

46 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/NEIST/87 A. Ibeyaima 
North East Institute of Science and 

Technology Jorhat 
RA-II 14-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 401419 
ICICN32025100820051460 8-Oct-25 

HRA 36128 

Contingency 27419 ICICN32025100820051296 8-Oct-25 

Total 464966     

47 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/NESIT/109 Ng. Kunjarani Chanu 
North East Institute of Science and 

Technology Jorhat 
RA-II 20-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 389613 
ICICN32025100820051460 8-Oct-25 

HRA 35065 

Contingency 26613 ICICN32025100820051296 8-Oct-25 

Total 451291     

48 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/PUC/34 H C Lalramnghaki Pachhunga University College, Aizawl RA-II 1-Jul-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 183000 
ICICN32025100820049778 8-Oct-25 

HRA 16470 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 199470     

49 DBTRA/2023-24/N/PUC/85 Virevol Thakro Pachhunga University College, Aizawl RA-II 16-Feb-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 577321 
ICICN32025100820049778 8-Oct-25 

HRA 51959 

Contingency 39435 ICICN32025100820051295 8-Oct-25 

Total 668715     

50 DBTRA/2023-24/NE/PUC/04 
Jeremy 

Malsawmhriatzuala 
Pachhunga University College, Aizwal RA-III 1-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 335000 
ICICN32025100820049778 8-Oct-25 

HRA 30150 

Contingency 20833 ICICN32025100820051295 8-Oct-25 

Total 385983     

51 DBTRA/2025-26/N/PU/217 Neha Chandra Pondicherry University RA-I 1-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 290000 
ICICN32025100820051459 8-Oct-25 

HRA 52200 

Contingency 20833 ICICN32025100820051294 8-Oct-25 

Total 363033     

52 DBTRA/2025-26/N/PU/222 Prathaban Munisamy Pondicherry University RA-I 1-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 290000 
ICICN32025100820051459 8-Oct-25 

HRA 52200 

Contingency 20833 ICICN32025100820051294 8-Oct-25 

Total 363033     



Page 6 of 6 
 

53 DBTRA/2023-24/N/RGCB/17 Bincy Varghese 
Rajiv Gandhi Centre For Biotechnology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 
RA-III 5-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 326355 
ICICN52025101700737581  17-Oct-25 

HRA 58744 

Contingency 20296 ICICN32025100820049685 8-Oct-25 

Total 405395     

54 DBTRA/2023-24/N/RCB/36 Lakshmikanthan 
Regional Centre for Biotechnology, 

Faridabad 
RA-III 3-Jul-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 330677 
M3402840 17-Oct-25 

HRA 89283 

Contingency 20565 IPT25100800006BP 8-Oct-25 

Total 440525     

55 DBTRA/2023-24/N/RCB/117 Shaily Tyagi 
Regional Centre for Biotechnology, 

Faridabad 
RA-II 9-May-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 289258 
M3402840 17-Oct-25 

HRA 78100 

Contingency 19758 IPT25100800006BP 8-Oct-25 

Total 387116     

56 DBTRA/2025-26/N/SINP/220 Sancharika Dalal Saha Institute of Nuclear Physics Kolkata RA-I 12-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 

Fellowship 269419 
ICICN52025101700739507  17-Oct-25 

HRA 0 

Contingency 19355 ICICN32025100820049688 8-Oct-25 

Total 288774     

57 DBTRA/2023-24/N/THSTI/22 Upma Singh 
Translational Health Science And 

Technology Institute, Faridabad 
RA-III 7-Jul-25 31-Jul-25 

Fellowship 54032 
IN32600120020597 01-Jan-26 

HRA 14589 

Contingency 3360 ICICN32025100820049686 8-Oct-25 

Total 71981     

58 DBTRA/2023-24/N/THSTI/22 Upma Singh 
Translational Health Science And 

Technology Institute, Faridabad 
RA-III 1-Aug-25 25-Sep-25 

Fellowship 121032 
IN32600120020597  01-Jan-26 

HRA 32679 

Contingency 7527 ICICN32025100820049686 8-Oct-25 

Total 161238     

59 DBTRA/2023-24/N/UDSC/92 Anirban Chakraborty University of Delhi, South Campus RA-II 1-May-25 30-Nov-25 

Fellowship 427000 
IN52532100274186  17-Nov-25 

HRA 115290 

Contingency 29167 ICICN32025100820049687 8-Oct-25 

Total 571457     

60 DBTRA/2023-24/N/UOJ/07 Palak Arora University of Jammu RA-II 15-Jun-25 30-Sep-25 

Fellowship 215533 
IN32600120020598  01-Jan-26 

HRA 38796 

Contingency 0 NA NA 

Total 254329     

 

***** 


